07/03/2017 504441498

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4488199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANN-HUANG LIU	06/29/2017
SHI-WEN LIU	06/29/2017
CHI-SHENG YU	06/29/2017
TZUNG-HAN WU	06/29/2017
YEN-HORNG CHEN	06/29/2017
MENG-LIN CHUNG	06/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIATEK INC.
Street Address:	NO. 1, DUSING RD. 1ST, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	HSIN-CHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15640667			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-483-8899

Email: dan.mcclure@mgrlaw.com

MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 3100 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 150**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251367-1370
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. McClure/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2017

PATENT REEL: 042881 FRAME: 0865 504441498

Total Attachments: 3 source=00469378#page1.tif source=00469378#page2.tif source=00469378#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042881 FRAME: 0866

akissied RS/96/kins ticoedning

ASSIGNMENT

WHER	EAS,		Jia	nn-H	uang	LIU,	Shi	L-We:	n LI	J, C.	ni-Sh	eng	YU	<u> </u>
Tzung-	-Han	WU,	Yen-	Horn	g CH	EN an	d Mei	ng-L	in CE	HUNG				
hereafte	r referi	ed to	as AS	SIGN	OR, ha	s/have	invent	ed cer	tain ne	w and	useful	impro	ovem	ents
as descr	ibed ar	id set	forth	in the	below	identifi	ed app	licatio	on for l	Jnited	States	Lette	rs Pa	tent:
Title:_R	RADIO	TRAI	NSCE	IVER	AND :	RF SIG	NAL I	PROC	ESSIN	G DEV	VICE			
Filed:						S	erial N	lo						
Execute											<u> </u>			
.4	WHER	EAS,	Med	iaTe	c Inc	c. of	No.	1, I	Dusin	g Rd	. 1st	, Sc	ien	ce-
Based														
referred														
inventio	n and	applica	ation	and in	any U.	S. Lette	ers Pate	ent wł	nich ma	ay be g	granted	on the	e sam	ie,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigner further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Jiann-Huang LZV	2017/6/29
Jiann-Huang LIU	Date
547-4200 Liu	<u> 20/2 / 6 / 2 9</u> Date
	Date /
Ohi- there you	>017)/6/2f
Chi-Sheng YU	Date
Towallan Wu	2017/6/29
Tzượng-Nàn WU	Date
Yen-Hong Chen	2017/6/29
Yen-Horng CHEN	Date
Meng-Lin CHUNG	Date

ASSIGNMENT

	Date
Tauru-Nen Wi	Jaka
Zen-Hogny CHEN	Transfer
Mariga Congression Renda Colon Cell No	7/11/16 (4)

PATENT REEL: 042881 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 07/03/2017